Penn St.-Behrend (9-8,4-4 AMCC) -vs- Alfred St. (3-14,2-6 AMCC)

01/22/25 at Orvis Activities Center, Alfred, NY

Date: 01/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:d;;\%ce):P;/IOO Penn St.-Behrend 25 24 49

Site: Orvis Activities Center, Alfred, NY Alfred St. 29 23 52

Referees: Phillip Chapman

Penn St.-Behrend 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 DiRienzo,Tommy * 38 5-11 3-9 2-2 0-7 7 1 2 3 1 0 15

03 Edwards,Nate =3 33 b5-11 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 3 0 0 12

11 McDonough,Matthew * 35 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 1 7

25 Blankenberg,Mason % 32 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 2

22  Petrarca,Sam * 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

12  Waldo,Dolan 12 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 6

23  Wesling,James 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

13  Sopko,Michael 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 0 1 1 2

55 DeGregorio,Isaac 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 7-29 2-4 5-25 30 11 13 12 3 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71% 5-18 27.78% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 10-21 47.62% 2-11 18.18% 2-4 50.00%

Total 20-49 40.8% 7-29 24.1% 2-4 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Alfred St. 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Miller,Michael * 40 7-18 0-5 3-4 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 2 17

04 Putnam,Mason = 29 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8

03 Cunningham,Avery * 29 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 4

22  Cunningham Jr,Darius o 37 1-7 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 4 3

02 Perry,Dylan * 22 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 2

01 Gonzalez,Jacob 25 5-10 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 1 12

12 Sneddon,Ben 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 6

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 3-19 9-11 7-19 26 4 8 7 2 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43% 1-8 12.50% 2-3 66.67%

Second Half 7-28 25.00% 2-11 18.18% 7-8 87.50%

Total 20-56 35.7% 3-19 15.8% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Behrend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred St.
19:34 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DYLAN
18:43 MISS JUMPER by PUTNAM,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
18:02 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PUTNAM,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint) 17:31 2-4 H2
ASSIST by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

17:12 TURNOVER by PUTNAM,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH, MATTHEW 16:59
REBOUND OFF by PETRARCA,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DIRIENZO, TOMMY 16:44 54 V1
ASSIST by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
16:16 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 16:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETRARCA,SAM 16:15
SUB IN by SOPKO,MICHAEL 16:15
16:14 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint) 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHAEL
15:43 TURNOVER by PERRY,DYLAN
STEAL by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 15:43
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHAEL
14:58 5-7 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
-- ASSIST by PERRY,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 14:36 87 V1
ASSIST by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
14:13 89 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHAEL

13:49 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO, TOMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint) 13:39 10-9 V1

13:16 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 12:54
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 12:54
SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 12:54
SUB IN by WESLING,JAMES 12:54
SUB IN by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC 12:54

12:38 MISS JUMPER by PUTNAM,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO, TOMMY o=
GOOD 3PTR by WESLING,JAMES 12:26 13-11 V2
ASSIST by DIRIENZO,TOMMY o=

11:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL --

MISS 3PTR by WESLING,JAMES 11:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by SOPKO,MICHAEL 11:37
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE 11:37
SUB OUT by DIRIENZO, TOMMY 11:37
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 11:37
SUB IN by WALDO,DOLAN 11:37

FOUL by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC 11:23



MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WALDO,DOLAN
TURNOVER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by SOPKO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by DIRIENZO, TOMMY

FOUL by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WALDO,DOLAN
TURNOVER by WESLING,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by WALDO,DOLAN
MISS 3PTR by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by WALDO,DOLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint)

FOUL by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

SUB OUT by WESLING,JAMES
SUB OUT by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC
SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE

SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY
ASSIST by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO,TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE
STEAL by BLANKENBERG,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by WALDO,DOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:17
11:07
10:55
10:34
10:21

10:11
10:02
09:39
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:15
09:15
09:02

08:32

08:19

08:00

07:40

07:31
07:07
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:40

06:15

05:53
05:33
05:33
05:26
05:09
04:57
04:57
04:39 20-23

13-13

13-15

13-16

15-16

15-18

15-19
18-19

20-19
20-21

H2

H3

H1

H3

H4
H1

V1
H1

H3

SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN

SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB

SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JACOB(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,JACOB(fastbreak)

STEAL by GONZALEZ,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
TURNOVER by MILLER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by SNEDDON,BEN
ASSIST by MILLER,MICHAEL



MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

SUB OUT by WALDO,DOLAN
SUB IN by SOPKO,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOPKO,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by SOPKO,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE
MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
ASSIST by EDWARDS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,NATE

VISITORS: Penn St.-Behrend

20-25

20-27

22-27

25-27

25-29

H5

H7

H5

H2

H 4

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred St.

SUB OUT by SOPKO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by PETRARCA,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by PETRARCA,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by PETRARCA,SAM

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by PETRARCA,SAM
MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETRARCA,SAM
SUB OUT by PETRARCA,SAM

SUB IN by SOPKO,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47

19:19
18:55
18:55
18:39

18:16

17:43
17:18
16:54
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:36

16:23 29-34

27-29

27-31

29-31

H2

H4

H2

H5

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by PERRY,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MICHAEL
ASSIST by PERRY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MICHAEL

FOUL by PERRY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON



-- ASSIST by MILLER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DIRIENZO,TOMMY(in the paint) 16:06 31-34 H3
ASSIST by SOPKO,MICHAEL ==
15:38 TURNOVER by MILLER,MICHAEL
STEAL by BLANKENBERG,MASON 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 15:33 33-34 H1
ASSIST by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
15:11 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO, TOMMY ==
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,NATE 14:49
14:49 STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
14:39 MISS 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL ==
GOOD 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 14:30 36-34 V2
ASSIST by SOPKO,MICHAEL ==

14:06 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 14:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:00 SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN
14:00 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE 14:00
SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 14:00
SUB IN by WESLING,JAMES 14:00
SUB IN by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC 14:00
FOUL by WESLING,JAMES 13:50
13:49 36-35 V1 GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHAEL
13:49 MISS FT by MILLER,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:49 36-36 GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by SOPKO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:41
13:41 BLOCK by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WESLING,JAMES 13:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:18 36-38 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by WESLING,JAMES 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
12:25 MISS LAYUP by PUTNAM,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by SOPKO,MICHAEL 12:25
SUB OUT by WESLING,JAMES 12:21
SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON 12:21
12:15 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL ==
MISS 3PTR by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC 11:52
o REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
11:35 TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 11:32
SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE 11:32
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 11:14 39-38 V1
ASSIST by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC --
10:50 MISS 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,NATE 10:25
10:25 STEAL by MILLER,MICHAEL

10:00 39-41 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON
-- ASSIST by GONZALEZ,JACOB

TURNOVER by DIRIENZO,TOMMY 09:54
09:54 STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
09:36 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SOPKO,MICHAEL --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOPKO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WALDO,DOLAN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND OFF by WALDO,DOLAN

GOOD TIPIN by WALDO,DOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO,TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by WALDO,DOLAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WALDO,DOLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEGREGORIO,ISAAC
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
MISS FT by WALDO,DOLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIRIENZO, TOMMY
GOOD FT by DIRIENZO, TOMMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint)

ASSIST by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by WALDO,DOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALDO,DOLAN

SUB IN by SOPKO,MICHAEL

FOUL by SOPKO,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DIRIENZO,TOMMY

TURNOVER by BLANKENBERG,MASON

FOUL by SOPKO,MICHAEL

41-41

41-43

42-43
43-43

45-43

47-43

47-45

47-46

47-48

47-49
47-50

H2

H1

V2

V4

V2

V1

H1

H2
H3

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,JACOB
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN

FOUL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD FT by MILLER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,JACOB

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN

MISS TIPIN by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD FT by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD FT by SNEDDON,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS



MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 02:05
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

02:05 BLOCK by GONZALEZ,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by DIRIENZO,TOMMY(in the paint) 01:53 49-50 H1
FOUL by EDWARDS,NATE 01:41
01:27 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MICHAEL
== REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
01:11 TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,JACOB
STEAL by SOPKO,MICHAEL 01:11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:07
TURNOVER by DIRIENZO, TOMMY 00:55
00:55 STEAL by MILLER,MICHAEL
00:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON
00:22 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
TURNOVER by BLANKENBERG,MASON 00:12
00:12 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JACOB
00:12 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
00:12 SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN
00:12 SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON
FOUL by BLANKENBERG,MASON 00:10
00:10 SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN
00:10 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DIRIENZO, TOMMY 00:10
SUB IN by WALDO,DOLAN 00:10
00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:08 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
00:08 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB
FOUL by BLANKENBERG,MASON 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JACOB
00:07 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
FOUL by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 00:06
00:06 49-51 H2 GOOD FT by PERRY,DYLAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
00:06 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by PERRY,DYLAN(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN

00:06 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB



